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MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD
CIN No. U40109MH2005SGC1 53646

Nameof | : | Office of the Executive Engineer

Office "
Office : | 400kV R.S.(O&M) Division, Babhaleshwar, A&P. Pimpari
Address Nirmal, Tq. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar — 423107
Contact 1 | 7768001137 /7768000276

No.

Email Id : | ee5130@mahatransco.in

Website . | http://www.mahatransco.in

Ref.No. EE/406kV/RS/Dn/BBLR/Techﬁj 0509 Date:y -7 AUG 2024

E-enquiry
(Through MSETCL webpage)

To,

WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

Sub.: Enquiry for Online Transformer Monitoring System under MTAMC project 400KV
BABHALESHWAR S/S. -
............. Submission of budgetary offers thereof.

This office has to prepare estimate for Online Transformer Monitoring System under MTAMC
project 400KV BABHALESHWAR S/S. 4-20mA Output is required for TMS & following make &
model of OTI & WTI identified during survey report. »

1. Precimeasure Controls Pvt. Ltd. Model-1005AH -9 Nos

2. Precious Controls Pvt. Ltd. -9 Nos

3. Perfect Controls Pvt. Ltd. Model- PC 171 -18 Nos

It is requested to offer your favourable budgetary rate for the subject work as detailed in the
enclosed Price estimate.

Sr. Particulars Unit | Quoted | GST Total
No. Rate Applicable | Rate
1 |2 pair 0.5Sg.mm. Twisted | Mtr
armoured cable For RS485/4-
20mA Al signal

2 |6 Core multimode 50/125um | Mtr
(OM2) armoured fiber cable
3 | Transducers Nos
0/1 (4-20mA or 0-20mA) for OTI,
WTI :
4 | CMR/HRD Nos.
For OTI, WTI, MOG Status & TPI

Control
.
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5 | 6portLIU
ETOS & CP end

6 | Fiber optic patch cord (patch | Mtr

cord multimode LC/PC-ST/PC
2.0DXOM2 LSZH 3M

7 | Fiber optic patch cord (patch

Nos.

Nos.
cord multimode LC/PC-SC/PC
2.0DXOM2 LSZH 3M
8 | BCU Etharnet switch Nos. I

(12 Cu, 12FO+4x 1GBPS FO

port)

1. DUE DATE: The quotations, complete in all respects, duly sealed & super scribed
should be submitted to this office on or before due date i.e., Dt.04.09.2024.

2. QUOTED RATES: The quoted rates should include the cost of all skilled & unskilled
Labour and also the requisite consumables, T&P and all incidental charges such as
traveling transportation, accommodation etc.

3. DOCUMENT SUBMISSION: The bidder should documents required for execution of
work in sealed Envelope to this office. This should contain following documents
certificates (all self attested copies) as a proof ofqualifying pre-requisites, broachers,
attested certificates etc.

a. Valid Goods & Service Tax (GST) registration certificate.
b. Valid Shop Act Registration / Gram Panchayat NOC.
c. Copy of PAN card.

4. Please note thatthe said budgetary offeris only for estimate purpose & not considered

for any bidding & No work order will be issued based on this Enquiry.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Execuﬁhgi{eer

//%ﬂ,\( 400kV R.S.(O&M) Division,Babhaleshwar
Copys.W. r.to:-

The Superintending Engineer, EHV (O&M) Circle, Nashik
Copy to:-

1. The Addnl. Executive Engineer, S/Stn Maint. S/Dn. 400kV R.S. Babhaleshwar
2. The Dy. Manager (F&A), 400kV R.S. Division, Babhaleshwar
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